
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 9

1004 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4001 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottFri  

4001 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

4002 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeFri  

4003 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSat  Sun  

4005 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeFri  

4009 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottFri  Sun  

08  inch jump height 34

8001 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8002 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8003 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8004 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8006 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8007 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

8008 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  

8009 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Digit Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8011 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

8012 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

8013 Misty Papillon Rebecca GenslerSun  

8014 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkFri  Sun  

8016 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8017 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

8018 Reno Pug Amy MastersonFri  Sun  

8019 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8020 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  Sat  

8021 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

8022 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

8023 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8024 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8025 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8026 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangFri  Sat  Sun  

8027 Taka Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8028 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8029 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8030 Bug All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly SilvermanFri  Sat  Sun  



8032 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8033 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleyFri  

8034 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSat  Sun  

8037 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 29

12001 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  

12003 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12005 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsFri  Sat  Sun  

12006 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  Sun  

12007 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12009 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12010 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12012 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  Sun  

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12014 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12015 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12016 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12017 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  

12018 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12019 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12020 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

12021 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12022 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12023 Zorro Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

12024 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12025 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12026 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12027 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12028 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

12029 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

12030 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 50

16001 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  

16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16003 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16004 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16005 Sparkle Poodle Lavena ChapmanFri  Sat  Sun  

16006 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

16007 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlFri  Sat  

16008 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16010 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  



16012 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  

16014 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16015 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

16018 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

16020 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16021 Deckard American Foxhound Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16023 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16024 Echo Border Collie Jen SaponasFri  Sat  Sun  

16025 Coco All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stacey GongSat  

16026 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16027 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Sun  

16028 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16029 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany LiverpoolFri  Sat  Sun  

16030 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16031 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurrayFri  Sat  

16032 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSun  

16033 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffFri  Sat  Sun  

16035 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16036 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerFri  Sat  

16037 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16038 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  Sat  Sun  

16039 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziFri  Sat  

16040 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16041 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenryFri  Sat  Sun  

16042 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

16044 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezFri  Sat  Sun  

16045 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16046 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  Sat  Sun  

16047 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  Sun  

16048 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

16049 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16050 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  

20001 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 58

20003 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20004 Finley Collie Dina WangFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

20006 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20007 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciFri  Sat  

20008 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20009 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Sun  



20010 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20011 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20012 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20013 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

20014 Benson All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy ClarkSun  

20015 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20018 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20019 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Rumor Vizsla Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

20021 Kaylo Australian Shepherd Diana DragomirFri  

20023 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20026 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonSat  Sun  

20027 Lilah Border Collie Callie BellSat  Sun  

20028 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20029 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleFri  Sat  

20030 Jamie Poodle Kitty HooleSat  

20031 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20032 Rosie Flat-Coated Retriever Kate MyersSat  Sun  

20033 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerFri  Sat  Sun  

20034 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20036 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  

20037 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20038 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierFri  Sat  Sun  

20040 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20041 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20042 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeFri  Sat  Sun  

20043 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20044 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

20045 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  

20046 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20047 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  

20049 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20050 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20051 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20052 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20054 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  

20055 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillFri  Sat  Sun  

20056 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20057 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  Sat  Sun  

20058 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichFri  Sat  

20059 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  



20060 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20062 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20063 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20064 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

24  inch jump height 13

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Sun  

24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  Sun  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

24006 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24007 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSun  

24008 Charlie Labrador Retriever Marcie GardnerSat  

24009 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24010 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie KrollSat  Sun  

24011 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemFri  Sat  Sun  

24012 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Sun  

24013 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 4

8035 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  

8036 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

8038 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8039 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2

12031 Penny Welsh Terrier Betsy ElliottSat  

12032 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 14

16051 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16052 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16053 Izzy English Springer Spaniel Christin KeckSun  

16054 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16055 Carmen Australian Shepherd Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

16056 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16057 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

16059 Joey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gary SolnitSun  

16060 Juki Australian Cattle Dog Christie UngSat  Sun  

16061 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16062 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16063 SAGE Labrador Retriever CATHLEEN HESCHESat  Sun  

16064 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  

16065 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 7

20065 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSat  Sun  

20066 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20067 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSat  Sun  

20068 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  

20069 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20070 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Sun  

20071 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3

24014 River German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  

24015 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSun  

24020 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 9

8040 Hooligan Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

8041 Sasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stella SubriarSun  

8042 Cokey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy SlaughterSat  Sun  

8043 Poppy Boston Terrier Nancy WithrowSat  

8044 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8045 Hazel Grace Scottish Terrier KittySat  

8046 Calvin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Angel AmosSat  

8047 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8048 Emmee Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

12  inch jump height 5

12033 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

12034 Eddie Chinese Crested Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

12035 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

12036 Julio Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12037 Mardi Gars Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

16  inch jump height 2

16066 Stella All American Dog/Mixed Bree Michele SmithSat  Sun  

16067 Crush Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 9

20072 Landen Collie Dina WangSat  Sun  

20073 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20074 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  

20075 Silvio Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  Sun  

20076 Robbie Border Collie Tina BevanSun  

20077 Bear Australian Shepherd Kuko CaiSat  Sun  

20078 Kane Border Collie Sharon AdamsSat  Sun  

20079 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20086 Wyatt Belgian Malinois Candace NineSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 4

24016 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24017 Aela Labrador Retriever Deanna ValenzuelaSun  

24019 Moxie Dalmatian Robin ShearerSat  Sun  

24021 Saint All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sally NesbittSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 11
1004 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4001 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottFri  

4001 Huffle Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

4002 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeFri  

4003 Gibbs West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSat  

4005 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeFri  

4009 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottFri  Sun  

4010 Mike Chihuahua Stephen CarazoSun  

4011 Nuala West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 36
8001 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8002 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8003 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8004 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

8005 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8006 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8007 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

8008 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSat  

8009 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Digit Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8011 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

8012 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

8013 Misty Papillon Rebecca GenslerSat  

8014 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8015 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkFri  Sun  

8016 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8017 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

8018 Reno Pug Amy MastersonFri  Sun  

8019 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8020 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  Sat  

8021 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

8022 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

8023 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8024 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8025 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8026 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangFri  Sat  Sun  

8027 Taka Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8028 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8029 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  



8030 Bug All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly SilvermanFri  Sat  Sun  

8032 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8033 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleyFri  

8034 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSat  Sun  

8035 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  

8037 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSat  Sun  

8038 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

12  inch jump height 27
12001 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  

12003 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12005 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsFri  Sat  Sun  

12006 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  Sun  

12007 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12009 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12010 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12013 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSat  Sun  

12014 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12015 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12016 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12017 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  

12018 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12019 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12020 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

12021 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Sun  

12022 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12024 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12025 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12026 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbFri  Sat  

12027 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12028 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

12029 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

12030 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 50
16001 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  

16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 Sparkle Poodle Lavena ChapmanFri  Sat  Sun  

16006 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

16007 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlFri  Sat  

16008 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16010 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16012 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  



16014 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16015 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

16018 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  Sat  Sun  

16020 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16021 Deckard American Foxhound Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySun  

16023 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16024 Echo Border Collie Jen SaponasFri  Sat  Sun  

16025 Coco All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stacey GongSat  

16026 Gilgamesh Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Eileen KovalSat  Sun  

16027 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Sun  

16028 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16029 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany LiverpoolFri  Sat  Sun  

16030 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16031 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurrayFri  Sat  

16032 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSun  

16033 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffFri  Sat  Sun  

16035 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16036 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerFri  Sat  

16037 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16038 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  Sat  Sun  

16039 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziFri  Sat  

16040 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16041 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenryFri  Sat  Sun  

16042 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

16045 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16046 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  Sat  Sun  

16047 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  Sun  

16048 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

16049 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16050 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  

16053 Izzy English Springer Spaniel Christin KeckSun  

16056 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

16059 Joey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gary SolnitSun  

20001 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 56
20003 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  

20004 Finley Collie Dina WangFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

20006 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20007 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciFri  Sat  

20008 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20009 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Sun  



20010 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20011 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20012 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20013 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20018 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20019 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Rumor Vizsla Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

20021 Kaylo Australian Shepherd Diana DragomirFri  

20023 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20026 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonSat  Sun  

20027 Lilah Border Collie Callie BellSat  Sun  

20028 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20029 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleFri  Sat  

20031 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20032 Rosie Flat-Coated Retriever Kate MyersSat  Sun  

20033 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20036 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  

20037 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20038 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierFri  Sat  Sun  

20040 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20041 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20042 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeFri  Sat  Sun  

20043 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20044 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

20045 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  

20046 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20047 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  

20049 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20050 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20051 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20052 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20054 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  

20055 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillFri  Sat  Sun  

20056 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20058 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichFri  Sat  

20059 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  

20060 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20063 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20064 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20066 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  



20081 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20084 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  

24  inch jump height 13
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Sun  

24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  Sun  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Sat  Sun  

24006 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24007 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSun  

24008 Charlie Labrador Retriever Marcie GardnerSat  

24009 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24010 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie KrollSat  Sun  

24011 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemFri  Sat  Sun  

24012 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Sun  

24013 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8036 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

8039 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 5
12012 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  Sun  

12031 Penny Welsh Terrier Betsy ElliottSat  

12032 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy BrucksSat  Sun  

12035 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

12039 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

16  inch jump height 14
16004 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16044 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16051 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16052 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16054 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSat  Sun  

16055 Carmen Australian Shepherd Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

16057 Kiley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Julie MartelSun  

16060 Juki Australian Cattle Dog Christie UngSat  Sun  

16061 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16062 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16063 SAGE Labrador Retriever CATHLEEN HESCHESat  Sun  

16064 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  

16065 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16068 Rose Welsh Springer Spaniel Janice BaxterSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 8
20034 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20057 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

20062 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20069 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  

20070 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Sun  

20071 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20072 Landen Collie Dina WangSat  Sun  

20085 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 11
8040 Hooligan Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

8041 Sasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stella SubriarSun  

8042 Cokey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy SlaughterSat  Sun  

8043 Poppy Boston Terrier Nancy WithrowSat  

8044 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8045 Hazel Grace Scottish Terrier KittySat  

8046 Calvin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Angel AmosSat  

8047 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  

8048 Emmee Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

8050 Hammer Labrador Retriever Janine AllenSun  

8051 Kale Labrador Retriever Janine AllenSun  

12  inch jump height 4
12033 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

12034 Eddie Chinese Crested Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

12036 Julio Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12037 Mardi Gars Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSun  

16  inch jump height 2
16066 Stella All American Dog/Mixed Bree Michele SmithSat  Sun  

16067 Crush Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 12
20065 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSat  Sun  

20067 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSat  Sun  

20068 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  

20073 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  

20074 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  

20075 Silvio Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  Sun  

20076 Robbie Border Collie Tina BevanSun  

20077 Bear Australian Shepherd Kuko CaiSat  Sun  

20078 Kane Border Collie Sharon AdamsSat  Sun  

20079 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20083 Solar Border Collie Jen SaponasSat  Sun  

20086 Wyatt Belgian Malinois Candace NineSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 8
24014 River German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  

24015 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSun  

24016 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24017 Aela Labrador Retriever Deanna ValenzuelaSun  

24019 Moxie Dalmatian Robin ShearerSat  Sun  

24020 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

24021 Saint All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sally NesbittSat  Sun  

24022 Sequoia Belgian Tervuren John MillerSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 5
4002 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeFri  Ex/Mst

4005 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Ex/Mst

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

4007 Link Pembroke Welsh Corgi S LeeFri  Ex/Mst

4011 Nuala West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann NealSun  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 15
8004 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8012 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8015 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

8017 Nyx Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8018 Reno Pug Amy MastersonFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

8027 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8028 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8030 Bug All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly SilvermanFri  Ex/Mst

8038 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Ex/Mst

8052 Sprout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottFri  Sun  Open

8016 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  Novice

8021 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  Novice

8042 Cokey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy SlaughterFri  Sat  Sun  Novice

8046 Calvin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Angel AmosSat  Novice

8049 Precious Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn L NowellSun  Novice

12  inch jump height 13
12001 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

12002 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

12004 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12007 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

12019 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12038 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12006 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12020 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  Ex/Mst

12021 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSun  Ex/Mst

12027 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Ex/Mst

12028 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12033 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 17
16001 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  Ex/Mst

16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSun  Ex/Mst

16007 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16008 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  Ex/Mst

16021 Deckard American Foxhound Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst



16024 Echo Border Collie Jen SaponasFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16027 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Ex/Mst

16028 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16037 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16042 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16044 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16046 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16050 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16062 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16053 Izzy English Springer Spaniel Christin KeckSun  Open

16064 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLFri  Sat  Open

20  inch jump height 32
20004 Finley Collie Dina WangFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20009 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSun  Ex/Mst

20038 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Ex/Mst

20041 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20068 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Ex/Mst

20072 Landen Collie Dina WangFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20082 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20084 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia CochranSat  Ex/Mst

20011 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20018 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  Ex/Mst

20020 Rumor Vizsla Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20034 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20036 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20039 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20042 Rowdy Border Collie Elaine GraitgeFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20044 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20045 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20046 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20050 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20051 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  Ex/Mst

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20054 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Ex/Mst

20055 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillFri  Sat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20003 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  Open

20057 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  Sat  Sun  Open

20058 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichFri  Sat  Open

20066 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  Open

20080 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  Open

20083 Solar Border Collie Jen SaponasFri  Sat  Sun  Open

20070 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Novice

20073 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonSat  Sun  Novice

20079 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  Novice

24  inch jump height 6
24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Sun  Ex/Mst



24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  Sun  Ex/Mst

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  Ex/Mst

24012 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

24014 River German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  Open

24020 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerFri  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4005 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleyFri  

4006 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  

08  inch jump height 10
8004 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSun  

8016 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8018 Reno Pug Amy MastersonFri  

8028 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8029 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8030 Bug All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly SilvermanSat  Sun  

8033 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleyFri  

8035 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  

8046 Calvin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Angel AmosSat  

12  inch jump height 15
12001 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sun  

12002 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  

12006 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  

12007 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sun  

12010 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathFri  Sat  Sun  

12011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12014 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

12016 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  

12018 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12020 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12021 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSun  

12027 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

12028 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sat  Sun  

12033 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangFri  

12038 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 26
16002 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  

16003 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol SolomonSun  

16006 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

16008 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sun  

16011 Maggie Labrador Retriever May PaceSun  

16013 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  

16016 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  

16020 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16021 Deckard American Foxhound Aaron WallinFri  Sun  



16028 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16030 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16031 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurrayFri  Sat  

16036 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerFri  Sat  

16037 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16038 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntFri  Sat  

16039 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziFri  Sat  

16040 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16042 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16043 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

16044 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezFri  Sat  Sun  

16050 Scarlet German Shepherd Dog Brenda KoiroFri  Sat  Sun  

16061 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16062 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonFri  Sat  Sun  

16064 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLFri  

20  inch jump height 35
20004 Finley Collie Dina WangFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20011 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20015 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sat  Sun  

20018 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20019 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20020 Rumor Vizsla Aaron WallinFri  Sun  

20023 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20027 Lilah Border Collie Callie BellSat  Sun  

20029 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  

20032 Rosie Flat-Coated Retriever Kate MyersSat  Sun  

20033 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerFri  Sun  

20034 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  

20036 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen SpringutSat  Sun  

20037 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20039 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierFri  Sat  Sun  

20044 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sun  

20046 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20050 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20051 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSun  

20052 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasFri  Sat  Sun  

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20055 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillFri  Sat  Sun  

20056 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20057 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoFri  

20058 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichFri  Sat  

20066 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20068 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  

20069 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSat  Sun  



20070 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  

20072 Landen Collie Dina WangFri  Sat  Sun  

20073 Mica Samoyed Brenda FarringtonFri  

20080 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 8
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  Sun  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

24009 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24012 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Sun  

24013 Beam Border Collie Kara TrummelSat  Sun  

24020 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4008 Emma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kitty HooleFri  Sun  

08  inch jump height 6

8004 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8007 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

8018 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSun  

8019 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8020 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  Sat  

8037 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 12

12002 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  

12006 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12007 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSat  

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  

12011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12018 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12020 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanFri  

12021 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12024 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12025 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12028 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenFri  Sun  

12029 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  

16  inch jump height 12

16001 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie WilkSat  

16008 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16028 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16035 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16037 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16039 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziFri  

16041 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16047 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  Sun  

16049 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

20047 Doppler German Shorthaired Pointer Katrina LandisSat  

20  inch jump height 16

20009 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  

20015 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20017 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

20028 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  



20031 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20037 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20044 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sat  

20045 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunFri  Sat  

20046 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20049 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20055 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillFri  Sat  Sun  

20066 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20070 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  Sun  

20071 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaFri  

24  inch jump height 2

24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanFri  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California (Feb 28-Mar 02)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 6
8004 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8009 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoFri  

8011 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

8019 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8029 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8034 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila StefaniSun  

12  inch jump height 12
12002 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  

12006 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12007 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sun  

12008 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  

12011 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee MasonSat  Sun  

12018 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12020 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

12021 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12024 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12025 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12028 Finn Miniature Schnauzer Rebecka ChristensenSat  

12029 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  

16  inch jump height 10
16008 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16028 Echo Australian Shepherd Nancy SmithSat  Sun  

16029 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany LiverpoolFri  Sat  

16035 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16037 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16039 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSat  

16041 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenryFri  Sat  

16049 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 18
20009 Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Sun  

20011 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20015 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  

20023 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20031 Ronan Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

20033 X Belgian Tervuren Judy TurnerSat  

20037 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20044 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sun  



20046 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsFri  Sat  Sun  

20049 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20053 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20055 Della Bearded Collie Patricia CahillFri  Sat  Sun  

20056 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  

20059 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  

20070 MacKenzie Golden Retriever Christie LatourSat  

20071 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaFri  

24  inch jump height 4
24001 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSun  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Sun  

24007 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSun  


